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Ruth Nettles ~- 
From: Stright, Lisa [Lisa.Stright@pgnmaiI.com] 

Sent: 
To: Filings@psc.state.fl .us 

Subject: 

Attachments: FERC Informational Report.pdf 

Wednesday, March 10,2010 8:35 AM 

FERC Informational Report - Undocketed 

This electronic filing is made by: 

Lisa Stright 
106 E. College Ave., Ste. 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

& a . s t r i g h ~ n m a i l . c o m  
(850) 222-8738 

U ndocketed 

On behalf of Progress Energy Florida 

Consisting of 6 pages. 

The attached document for filing is a 
FERC Informational Report pursuant to 
The provisions of Part 45 of its regulations. 

Lisu Stright 
Regulatory Analyst - Legal Dept. 
Progress Energy Svc Co. 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
direct line: (850) 521-1425 
VN 230-5095 
lisa.stright@ pgnrnail.com 



March 10,2010 

VIA ELECTRO NIC FSLINQ 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2.540 S h m d  Oak Boulevard 
Taliahassee, FL 32399-U&50 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission is an 
pursuant to the 
a m s y  ropy 

Informational Repat that Progress Energy, lac. filed with 
provisions of Part 45 d i t s  regulations. Thls filing is being 
to the Commission. 

Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information. Thatik 
you for your assistrmce in this matter. 

LisaStright 
Regulatory Analyst 



March 8.2010 

Kimbcsly 1). b c ,  Sccrctary 
Federal Energy Regulalory Commission 
888 Fimi Street, N.E. 
Washington. D.C. 20426 

Subject: Informational Repom Pursuant to 18 C.F.R. $45.9 

Purvuwt lo the provisions or Part 45 of the regulations o f  fhe Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission @he 'Comtnksian"), 18 G.F.K. $45.9 GOO$), attached please find a copy of an 
Informational Rep011 s ined on behillf of  Gany D, Miller in anticipation of his election to the 
position of Vice PKsi 
loc. 

PICRSC note that a copy ot'fhfs Iilang hacbeen sent to the following intemted Starc rommisnions: the 
North Carolina LEtilitir.s Commission and the Horida P u b l i c S e r v i c a C d o n  

Camlina Power & Light Company W a  Prnyrrsg Eirergy Carolinas, 

PIellsc contact me at 919/5464836 if you bvc questions regarding this subnhsian. 

Xmk you for your assimnce m this matter. 

Patricia Kornegny-Timmans 
Associate Ciencral Co-1 

PK-T/pmr 
Encl#SurC 

GMC05?2 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMfSI910N 

MWKET NO. 1.0. 

INFORMATIQNAL REPORT OF ENTERLOCKYNG POSITIONS 
UNDER 18 C.F.R. 8 45.9 

This Infonnaiiot,al Rep~C'Repon") isbeing filed punuant to 18 C.F.H. (i 4S.9 

( I  f t'he full iianic and busincss address of file person required to subinit this Report 

Gamy D. M i l h  
Vicc Pesidcnt, Nuelcar Engineering 
Progress Energy Service Compauy, LLC 
P.O. &uc I551 
bb&h4 %rib Carolina 27602- I55 1 

(2) I he names of all public utilities with wltich tbe person currently holds the position ofofficer or 
diwtor  and a doscription of t h e  positions 

Elltity 

Florida Power Corporation Vice President 
d/b/a Progress Energy fkaida. l e .  

(3) The ivxnies of all public utilities other than those listed in ltcln (2) above wirh which the person will 
hold o w  or moe additlorlal positions of  o f f i r  oi dimtoc and a &scriplion ofthose positions: 

Public Utiliy lk&iSB! 

&/a J"rogr0Ss bcrgy C 11%. 
Carolina Power & Light Y Vice President 

The nams of any entity, olhcr than those listed Hi ltcms (2) or (3) above, of which the person is an 
ccr op director and d dweriptian of t lms positions. 

Sa auaehed. 

(5) An explanation ofthc Mporatc rclatioiwhip between OT amooy the public utilities listcd in Items (2)  
and (3) a lnrc  &liicli qunlil ics ltir person for automatic authorization under I8 C.I.R. 9 45.9: 

Each oi'tlw cniiiies listcd in ltcms (2) a d  (3) ahovc is il public utility and a dircc! or indircct urbsidiary of 
Progress Ihwr~y, lnc.. an exempt public utility holding company under the Publii l l t i l i i  I lolding 
Company Act of 2005. Progress Energy, Inc. owns. dirrxtltly or indirectly, that percentage orbwh ofthc 
lined public utilities' coimon sock which, generally. i s  required toelex? Jimlors.  

GCNC0570 



(6) I, the undersigned. state that 1 wit1 not perform or assumc the duties or responsibilirics of  the p o s i h i  
Iiesd in paragraph (3)abovc, which necessitated the filing of this Infotmatioi~l Reporl until mi or afler 
March IS, 20 IO, that I have rVnd the foreyoiny lnformalional Report mid know the cfmlents tliereof, and 
that ail statements contained iwreiir are c m c t  io the best of my knowledge 

Respectfully submitted. 



VERIFICATION 

STATE of North Carolina ) 

COUNrY of wake 

I, the uiidesiyned, being first duly sworn. state ihat (i) I have read the foregoing Informational Rew, 
know the oonlenls thereof and ihal all of the statements contained Uierem are true and corrcd to the bmt 
ofinv knowledge and belief: and (ii) pursunnt toSeclion 45.9fcX5) ofthe Regutations ofthe Federal 
Ei~ecrgy Rcguletory Commission, I will not commence the duties and responsibilities of the position listed 
in  pnmgraph (2) of the tnformntionsl Rcpolt until on or nfier Mnffih 15,2010. 

rs" 

/- 

day of 

Notary Ptrblic 

.2010. 

My Commission expires: 



QENC0370 


